IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANC H * BEFORE THE
E/S Seneca Park Road, 440’ SE of the ¢/} :
Nanneite Lane *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

(944 Seneca Park Road)
15" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6" Council District |

*  Case No. 04-604-A
Martin W. Lotz, I1I and
Mark S. Lotz - Petitioners *

ok % * » e x ¥ i % k e

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF AW

This mattetr comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of thé subject property, Martin W, Lotz, III and
Mark S. Lotz. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 1A04.3A&B.2 and 304 of thelBaltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a dwelling in an R.C.5 zone with a height of
42’ feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 35°, and side yard setbacks of 5’ and 11°3” in lieu of the
required 50° each. The subject property and requesled relief are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administtative variance process, pursuant to
Seclion 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek
variance relief for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing,
Under the Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who
objects to the relief requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public
hearing for a determination as to the metits of the request. Additionally: the Zoning
Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissionet can schedule the matler for a public hearing if
deemed appropriate. _

In this regard, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

~ Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County C_ode. The subject property having been posted

and there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the



documentation contained within the case file. That information, including pictures and affidavits,
is sufficient to support a finding that the relief requested meets the spirit and intent ‘of Section
307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. and will not result in any detriment to the health, safety and general
welfare of the surrounding locale. I find that the relief requested is approptiate and that the
height of the proposed dwelling will not block the view of any adjacent properties. There were
no adverse comments from any County reviewing agency and signed slatements of support for
the request were received from several of the Petitioners’ neighbots. Thus, it appears that relief
can be granted without detrimental impact upon the adjacent properties. However, given the
property’s waterfront location on Seneca Creek, the proposed construction must comply with
Federal Flood Insurance and Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements as set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management and the Development Plans Review Division of the
Department of Permits and Development Management, copies of which are attached hereto and
made a part hereof,

It 1s also to be noted that the Office of Planning initially raised an issue within its
ZAC comment concerning the height of the proposed dwelling and recommended a denial of the
variance. After detailed discussions on this issue, the Petitioners amended their building
elevation drawings to address the concerns raised by the Office of Planning and a revised
comment was received from that agency indicating their support of the request.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

i County this é day of August 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking
| relief from Sections 1A04.3.A&B2, and 304 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations



accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restriction:

y

2)

3)

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order, however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is al their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be

rescinded.

Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM and the
Development Plans Review division of DPDM relative to Chesapeake

Bay Critical Areas regulations and all other appropriate environmental,
floodplain and B.O.C.A. regulations relative to the protection of water
quality, streams, wetlands and floodplains. Copies of those comments

have been attached hereto and are made a part hereof.

The proposed dwelling shall be constructed substantially in accordance
with the revised building elevation drawings reviewed and approved by

the Office of Planning.

4} When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference

LES:bjs

this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

. Wm &G m@%

LAWRENCE . SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
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James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidr, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 # Fax: 410-887-3468

August 6, 2004

Mr, Martin W. Lotz, 1II

Mr. Mark S. Lotz

944 Seneca Park Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Seneca Park Road, 440’ SE of the ¢/l Nannette Lane

(944 Seneca Park Road
15" Election District — 6 Council District

Martin W. Lotz, ITI and Mark S. Lotz - Petitioners
Case No. 04-604-A

Dear Messrs. Lotz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, pleasé contact the Department of Permits and Develepment
Management office at 887-3391,

Very truly yours,

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, M
Development Plans Review, DPDM; DEPR
Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Cagé File

. 21401

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info |

Printed on Aecyclad Paper
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strative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 44 SEMECA‘\ __L__BM & Road
which is presently zoned _ RC-5 _

This Petition shall be filed with the .Dapar;tmont of Permits and Devalo,:ment ManaFament. The underslgned, legai
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?/ and which is described in the descripfion and plat attached hereto and
e fr

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varianc om Section(s) AAoyH F B2 23o% .
7O allvel o ekl ,0,4% @ Ahe. 4,/7‘ * 4 £ :{} S‘cf?gedﬂl";.’-—f?;ﬂ
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1

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to paY expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguilations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Far ury, that l'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
§ the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Matie \W LeT. —r

Name - Type or Pr}
6 -~2% o

e S

Name ~Type or Print

i —

Signature - Signature

) ARG S. LT
Address Telephone No. ame - Type or Prnt
q 2ttt ;z,_%e-’?—?*“ﬂ

City State Zip Code Signature ,
Attorney For Petitioner: 4 '4 5EN Eor Pﬂml- "\oa D qlﬁm 18154

‘ Address T T Telephone No.

| pe Riwven D 2220
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. e _ —_— Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
— _— NS - )
B — Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
“State Zip Code Clty State Zip Code

A Rublic Wearify having beon formaly demanded andior T 1o o
thisw N day off | : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
4% of B moré County and that the property be reposted.

!
y ' A\
ST \‘{ Zoning Commlssioner of Baitimore County

:: .. _ £ ‘5{"; élf yrﬂ .  Reviewed By MD&I& é *‘“,Qf ﬂ&j /

2
3{25/1 Estimated Posting Date il
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presenty resideat _ 144 DENEcA  Papw  2oad
. fass

MDBLE JRWER MD vz.wp :

That based upon personal knﬂwledg:e, the following are the facts upon which t/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬂculgr()):

Provoscs Mom g 15 wiThiw ThE OO -YEAR ¢ oup PLaw AND
N oAb Yo PpevenT FUTORE  FLooDinG tome st NRE

(ON STREULTED Ve \‘l"é'w fuLe % CLEANKNR GE LONDERN EAT .
/
(HOPaoﬂlmm’f‘_uv 5'2 ABovE FLooQ F’L.ﬂm)

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Meany) \W - SS.
m&tﬁ,ﬁm { Love "TW. Naml:]r?p‘}nr e L“m S

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF Bﬂ.:_l'_!!_\.‘IDRE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gg day of % JQ'z?gﬁ \ M before me, a Notary Public of the State
o

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare

VA7 L 7/ 4D //12../‘ , é072.

e Attiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorlly Idenfified to me as such Afanti(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

!// (AR \V 7 et _

Notary Pubiic —
My Commission Expires % 2/ ﬁb

REV 10/25/01
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at G"‘H i@_‘-‘_ £Ch Pﬂmk Baﬂb L . -
888

Mppre RwweR MDD 2\l
oy Stafe ™ — ZipCode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

YProrosco Wom g 15 wiThiw  TheE 1OO-Y€an oo PLo AND
W oadeR  To  PpevenT FOTOURE  FrLooDIng Womg i BE

(O STRULTED '™ full, I CGLEARRRULE  DNDERNEATY,
—4

(ﬂopﬂummm’ﬁuv 51,—- ABo VE FLODO P]_,mi\l)

That the Afﬁant(é) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Vid— Sefram: cu-es . Pud £ DG gonor

Signature Signature

Manmew W Loty I ‘L mﬂﬂﬁ{%ms- lore

Name - Type or Print Name - Type o

T ok ek S B B B SN Sn o nis o me o aw v el ok b g oam v e B v Sy W B W BN P Ry e AR A B B B WY T Ry G By B E e e b e B ar E B W R e e B b Y B MY g e el dmk AR BN B g oy ot el W B B BN, o am b vk ek Bk BN e ey e M el B gy gy ek AN 2 W B

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

-
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éfﬁ day of %JQE&& | , , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the'County aforesaid, personally appeare

i ) I aDd A 072

e Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily Idenfified fo me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal Z %
Notary Public T B —
My Comimission Expires % 2/ ﬁé _ -

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at A4 SenvecA R\&\L RQ&Q
' which is presently zoned ___ R~ 5

This Petition shall be flled with thfe Dapal:tmont of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?'ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Hop 3.8 5 2. 30 A -
7T allva’ o 0/‘#‘%"1;; M’M;’?Aftfiﬁ‘ ﬁ’ 124'24,, -"j.,S"r:l/‘lf S‘ngyeélel{%"j%
a SR / ! 4 ;o) & éag ! ) { ey SedE SeHbegts
&//;2:5*” /5 ffﬂf/ if P G X dl-//ﬁﬂ-’d’/;ﬁ ’#nmﬂgfw Ay
%ﬁ*ﬁﬁ L1 ﬁ‘”"}m ?Lﬁ".. (P o Lrpv & e Hudf%ﬂ;ﬂé /ﬁ’?’L/WL S&’éf‘k—?@f‘
with ey e7her farigness deenmed rededS2p 4y fhfe ZENp
1 .

o sy 121 0 55 On & roe

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. -

Property is to be posted and advertiséd as prascribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
Fer ury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lesseae: Legal Owner(s):
Magrws \W Lotz ~1r

Name - Type or Print | Namie - Type or Pr]
o ; | T i~ %?tﬂ:b ©-2% o
Signature - Signature
_ . Mapwe 5. LetT
Address - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
_ - Fopd o =284

City State Zip Cods Signature i

Attorney For Petitioner: AUy Sevecrr  Paa Road HloSnHsa
Address Telephone No.

. .L Mppe Rivéen MDD 242720

Nare - Type or Print City State Zip Code

— — e Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company " Name ) - "

Address B ‘ Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City " T State ZIp Code City Stale Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been demanded andor found to be requlred, 1t is ordered by the Zoning Comrmissioner of Baltimore County
this day of , , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

CASENO. _ 24 —g# ¥ Reviewed By Mom b 2K~/

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date el

L




o® o®
Zoning Description for : 944 Seneca Park Road

As recorded in Deed Liber 8, Folio 47

N 63°50° 56” W 203.97°
N 21°06” 317 W 50.26°
S 63°09° 38”7 W 193.55°
S 08° 527 227 W 50.00°

BEMNHM Cs AT 3 PoinvT o THE E_PcSTT S DE

OF Sﬁ“ﬁ&ﬂ ‘pﬁ}ﬂ K Q\OQD WU Ry \S ?)O FEE—T

- —

~+ ) .
\WI\DE OF A DsTAa~vCE oF QYO Feer 'S-EAST OF

Nm\.uq EtvTE LANEG WREC AL ' S 20 FEET
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| CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
“ | RE: Case No.: (/4 éQ‘Z ~A

s Petitioner/Developer: M 7/, N
# W-LoT2

Date of Hearing/Closing: %/2 6}@’ |

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Developmient Management

County Office Biiikding, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 857-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen: o .
This letter is to certify under the penalﬂu of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
- posted conspicuously on the property located at: , . .
= - RoguA Bhed. /m (oY
(Signature of Sign Pustar) (Date)
% SSG Robert Black
: a 1;&? 4? ":: -'.,,';if i (i’rint Name)
' ' s 1508 Leslie Road
(Address)
. ? ;,g } d Dundalk, Maryland 21222
T (City, Siate, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Nu mimr)

+
= or o —




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF'zTMENT OF PERMITS AND&\.OPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
e LN YR YANRIANDLE INFURMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number O4-l 44937( A Address iﬁz Seneca Fack .

/

Contact Person: o ot s o1 Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: P i Posting Date: 7 ~// -s ¥ Closing Date: /~24-2 %

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be

through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs, Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The Zzoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formai

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zonin
commissioner. He mag: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c
e

order that the matter

set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

order of the zoning or deputy zoning

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

-------- il amn o B T 2 LT —— ol el Fapp—— e oy -_ i el - -

Petitioner: }ﬁis IE’“art::rf the“l-=orm is for {E; Sign*Po;teriO;;l; |
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 04- ~-A Address ﬁ“t’ft Seweng Paock RD

'' B ey Skl

y— ]

Petitioner's Name __ #7540 W' Lo? e Telephone #0592/~ P55
Posting Date: __ 7/ ~//—2 ¥ Closing Date: _7~-2¢ ~¢¥%

' { ’ .. 1

Wording for Sign: _To Permit o of ce Dot & A s i b
] , { ' i
&t Sieq 4o

. ”»
7 ' - 'y g Y piv) ¥ & ¥ 4 ol , A sl -

~y o ;
_‘.;'.a-'

| /
ﬂ J A _ e.!; 7 - .. o’ / P #f b - >y > o 45 ?_h , } - 2

f , Jéa.aﬁe.ti_s:_ét?m_}_sﬁi_ﬁ_} '
Ammﬁ- Kwﬁ?ﬂfg/ 3 Tay B & 2pering LDt 3 Sy

WCR - Revised 6/28/00°

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

Thew&g@m (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighbaring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Numbaer: _ 0 T é"ﬁ?( =7 —
—-—ﬂ""""__"-'—"?""--.__

Petitioner: i , o7 == —
S/

Address or Location: _Z ¢/ y _&ﬁi@_ Lol BD: .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ——
Address: E Sam & L . .
—_——— — ——
AV _._-Lf/ A vy a/ oL ) 220

Telephone Number: fzm '*5:9/”_&5:?_ —

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



' ‘ Baltimore County

Department of Permits a'
Development Manageme®®

"

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M, Kotroco, Director

Development Processirg
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 26, 2004

Martin W. Lotz
944 Seneca Park Road
Middie River, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. Lotz
RE: Case Number:04-604-A, 944 Seneca Park Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 28, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that alt
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. G200

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures

C. People’'s Counsel
Mark S. Lotz 944 Seneca Park Road Middle River 21220

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Ay
]@ Printed on Recyclad Paper
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Fire Department

m—___

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

Baltimore County

James I Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 July 1, 2004
Mall Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: July 1, 2004

Ttem No. : 585, 592-596 598—-609@@

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable
Corrected or incorporated into the final pla

has been surveyed by

and required to be
ns for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE B887-4881
MS5-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Y
9 Printed on Reatycled Papear
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEN CE

A 5 Matk Cunningham DATE: July 16, 2004
Development Review

FROM: David Pinning
Sixth District Planner

GUBJECT: 944 Seneca Park Road

INFORMATION:
wAm Number: 04-604
“aritioners Martin Lotz

Property Size: 9690 SF,

Aoming: RC-5

kequested Action: Variance

FTVMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

LIz Office of Planning supports the petitionet's request {o variance side vard setbacks.

The Office of Planning does not support the vartance for building height, Revise the
architectural slevations supplied with the undersized lot request to eliminate one floor.

UM PLAND YA Plnning\ZAC\4-604 944 Senecs Park Road.dor



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 12, 2004
Item No. 604
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The flood protection elevation for this site 1s 11.2 {eet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement flootr must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater, The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations ate placed on the lowest floot (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.O.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-07-12-2004-1TEM NO 604-(7232004



" BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr J
DATE: July 30, 2004

SUBJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below

Zontng Advisory Committee Meeting of July 19, 2004

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-585
04-592
04-593
04-594
04-595
04-596
04-600
04-601
04-603

(U4-604 >
04605

04-606
04-607
04-608
04-609

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S\Devcoord\ZAC SHELL 1 1-20-03.doc



}}}}}

EEPARTMENT OF ENVIR@NMENTAL PR@TECTION &: RES OURCE MANAGEMENT

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

F I AT ALy B v

B RECEIE,

John D. Oltman, Jr AUg
July 15,2004,2004 | ZO/V//VG 00

Zoning Item # 04- 604
Address 944 Seneca Park Rd (éotz Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 6, 2004,

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management'has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X ___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Keith Kelley " Date: July 15,2004

S\Deveoord\ZAC SIHELL 11-20-03.do¢



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Juiy 19, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

b RECEIVED

SUBJECT: 944 Seneca Park Road JUL 2 ¢ 2004
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 4-604 ZONING COMM’SS’ONER
Petitioner: Martin Lopez

Zoning: RCS

Reqguested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit a single-family
dwelling with side yard setbacks of 5 feet and 11 feet 3 inches in lieu of the minimum required
50 feet. However, this office does not support the request to permit a building height of 42 feet
in lieu of the maximum permitted 35 feet. The petitioner should select a dwelling type that
complies with the height limitation set forth in the BCZR.

Prepared by: \‘A@E&T& QAA.—-%_E_,

Division Chief:

7,

AFK/LL:MAC:



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director - DATE: August 3, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

AUG ~ 5 2004
SUBJECT: 944 Seneca Park Road — REVISED COMMENTS Z ON/
NroRMATION "t OUNG oMM
Item Numhgr: 4-604 :
Petitioner: Martin Lopez
Zoning;: RC 5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit a single-family
dwelling with side yard setbacks of 5 feet and 11 feet 3 inches, and building height of 42 feet in
lieu of the minimum required 50 feet, and the maximum permitted 35 feet respectively.

Prepared by: ‘AWLQAO‘% | h

Division Chief: &7 . / m_w/

AFK/LL:MAC:
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- { 1 JF
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDE 7// f//?ﬁ
' RECOMMENDATION FORM
J‘H::;::;rn C)LT Eﬁ Efa sll.‘aﬂr::;nng & Community Congervation Permit or Casae No ,9 ‘f'{"‘é & ’1’4
u’r”y .;ourla Building, Room 406 &~ SET7y 7z
LTl ey Avenue y
k) .F ":-.""' MD E PTIRTREEEE R RG w e endnd e i v “ T
<1204 | i Residantial Processing Fee Paid I
“imethy M. Kotroeo, Director : ($50.00)
CpEerent of Parmits & Development Management : Ancaptad by

c Date Q‘

'Indersized Lots ,
r PV e A LA R LR T T

B E{aﬂt?un 304.2 (Baltitmore County Zﬂﬂiﬂﬂ Re’gulatmna) eﬁactwa June 25, 1962 :
g . this ufﬂce Ie ¢

~2USANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:
Tartie W o Lor K M4 Senveen Rapie Ry Yo, B9, .%8%

m Narng of Applicant Address Telephone Numbar

MOACL g e "i'—{ q 35“ '-':m,,.. Pﬂ ".L""F;...P‘-b Election District |5 Counciimanie District gg Stjuare Faat c[(oclc.? :
!-mrﬂﬁ‘fﬁflhfsidafmnfjw_l;bﬁ Pﬂﬂ\h . H\{Qi’. __ a8t from N.E W44 cornar of Nﬁﬂﬂ’ﬂﬁﬁf L- ﬁﬁn

(slréel (strmai)

Y i}wrijar: Hﬂi"ﬁ’)ﬁ W Lo W &' ‘!!ﬂ-g:ﬁ 3 LT ____Tax Account Number \5 VSSS I O (p O
AV SenEen fanw. RO

L :‘_ ;T'L. Hfee r’rﬁﬁ«TpRIALS“ {t@ ba gubmitted for dﬂﬁjgn roview h}' tha Oﬁifﬁ cf Plﬂnﬂlﬂg #hd Cﬂmmuﬂ{ty GQHEEWEHIﬁﬂ}

T LA N BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
e PROVIDED?
yesdation Form (3 copies) ' f"f O
SOnHEten v
4 CRDE) v‘"w
¢ tdieg Blavation Drawings -
tieass label all photo .
111 e photos clearly) o
& Anghacrhoegd . ——— e “// . B} . .
~ . oimng Classifleation: ﬁ C_;"r | th.;t‘l Fax Note 7671 [ Date PHEI’BH 2 1

o re—— Jm{mmr -

1C BE FILLEG IN B Go./Dept.

Lt ATIONS T COMMENTS:! Phung # -., o |
.*'-.L J"_
: Mwﬁwa] gondition

A

I‘-..

fn?%!-ﬁ ',; é’—&
L }‘;?ﬂ ¢e of Hanring and Community Gongervation
Revigad ZIDML

- .ziULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
“UILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2



nt of Permits and Development Ma

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avevnue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Depart gement (PDM)

The application for your proposeq Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted for

filing by Jatbn Svllive on e =2 KX~ o
(name of planner) Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed buildingy must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The cost oi\filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Conflrm all
current fees prior to filing the application. -

~ In the absence of a request for public hearlyg during the 15A1ay posting period, a decision can be
expected within approximately four weeks. HoWwever, if a valig’ demand is received by the closing date
then the decision shall only be rendered after the equwed puyblic special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE 7/ -4 v 2 ¥ D (15 Days Before C)
DATE POSTED /\
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO - DATE |
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEWMAND) ___* D zs-wg _C (B-3 Work Days)

TENTATIVE DECISIQN DATE 7-2%-o# B (A+30Days)
*Usually within 15 days of filing | |

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District:

L.ocation of Property:

Posted by: | | Date of Posting:
Sighature

Number of Signs:

Revised 2/25/99



“sma‘

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor F]?mwﬂmi Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael 8. Steele, I;¢. Governor ;“W Nell J. Pederson, ddministrator
Adminlstration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 7nzh¢;4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No, $
Permits and Development Management & o ¢ JJ

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md,us),

Very truly yours,

7 A AL

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number Is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2958 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.645.0300 www.marylandroads.com




To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that I, the undersigned property owner, am aware of the proposed
construction of a replacement dwelling on the property known as no. 944 Seneca Park
Road, in the 15™ Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland, owned by Martin W,

Lotz, III and Mark S. Lotz,

I further certify that I am aware of and have no objection to the following:

1. A structure height of approximately 47’+ to peak of roof above natural grade.

Date:  (,, /"/C’*‘l

Owner: %7 U A /( S’V?//é

Printed

Address:_ PSo Sowso con Pl 64/{

Telephone: 476~ 335~ 6§6/S




To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that I, the undersigned property owner, am aware of the proposed
construction of a replacement dwelling on the property known as no. 944 Seneca Park
Road, in the 15" Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland, owned’'by Martin W.
Lotz, III and Matk S. Lotz. |

[ further certify that I am aware of and have no objection to the following:

1. A structure height of approximately 47°+ to peak of roof above natural grade.

Owner@/ W Date:  © [r a./ 0y

Signature

Address: QML 30-4}&61‘1 pﬂm Zdt

Telephone: L0 - 3. 0e- 38 L7




To Whom it May Concern:
This 1s to certify that I, the undersigned property owner, am aware of the proposed
construction of a replacement dwelling on the property known as no. 944 Seneca Park
Road, in the 15" Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland, owned by Martin W,
Lotz, ITT and Mark S. Lotz

I turther certify that I am aware of and have no objection to the following:

1. A structure height of approximately 47>+ to peak of roof above natural grade.

Owner(1): , L Date:;
Signature

Owner(1):

Printed

Owner(2k._ 5 ___ F< P ol Date: f/’ Z e ) &

Signature

Owne;@):r N T V/fmf’éé_
Printed

OWHGI’(:S)ZM&ZW Date: é"/z\’ Oy

Signature

Owner(B):_é;‘ﬁﬁfZ /17 /ﬁ)/:}ﬂz 5;

Printed

Address: | % é 4 L/ |

Telephone:




To Whom It May Concern:

This 1s to certify that I, the undersigned property owner, am aware of the proposed
construction of a replacement dwelling on the property known as no. 944 Seneca Park

Road, in the 15" Election District of Baltimote County, Maryland, owned by Martin W.
Lotz, III and Mark S. Lotz.

[ further certify that I am aware of and have no objection to the following:
1. Principle building setback from adjoining property lot line of 5°.

2. A structure height of approximately 47°+ to peak of roof above natural grade.

own@a_ﬁ;‘gc@—- Date: [, ~7) — O
Signatnde

Owner: ?a\:)e;’" . Qg;,,\@l.u -

Printed

Address: Vo Sev-eon \-:’ﬂw\L o)

Telephone: Ytoe B RAL %3RS “




DWELLING AT 944 SENECA PARK ROAD SUMMER 2003
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SHOWING ADJACENT DWELLING 940 SENECA PARK
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